Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 07.10.2025 Calling upon the Borrower: Mrs. Susheela 

W/o Late Susheel, Mr. Vipin S/o Avadhabihari, Mrs. Shalley Singhal W/o Vipin (Guarantor), Mr. 

Deep Mohan S/o Late Keshoram and Legal Heirs of Late Susheeltorepay the amountmentioned 

in the notice being Rs. 17,09,986/- (Seventeen Lakh Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Six 

Only) with further interest at contractual rates, till date of realization within 60 days from the date of 

the said notice 
The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the 

publicin general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below

[...]

of ime available to redeem the secured assets. 
The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property 

and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of CFHL for an amount of Rs. 

17,09,986/- (Seventeen Lakh Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Six Only) and interest 

thereon 

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY 
Plot No. 6, Khasra No. 2302, Shakti nagar Colony, Village & Pargana Dasna, Ghaziabad, U.P., Boundaries of 

the Property: North: Plot of Jaggi Omi, South: Road 10 Feet wide, East: